February 9, 2016

This correspondence will be the first of many communications about the progress of the newly
constituted Revised Borough Hall Committee. The Committee and its sub-committees have been charged
by the Mayor with a redesign of the Borough Hall with the goal of a lower cost, smaller footprint building
that maintains the aesthetic value of our community (labeled Phase 1) plus the development of a long
range strategic plan for the Borough (Phase 2).

The roles and responsibilities have been identified and working sub-committees have been formed. At
the Mayor's request, each working committee will be led by a council member. The committees are as
follows:

Building Design-Councilwoman Beth Nelson, Chair mamanelly@comcast.net
Pam Rew prew@kssarchitects.com
Dan Rew Daniel.Rew@hdrinc.com
Monte Oeste monte@isminc.us
Don Ness ness_don@yahoo.com
Tom Mclntyre* tomwmcintyre@aol.com

Communications-Councilman Chris Nelson cnelson01@me.com
Lynn O'Mealia omealia@comcast.net
Bill Richardson billr@raritangroup.com
Carolen Amarante carolen10@gmail.com
Denise Boughton denisebou@aol.com
Tom Mclintyre* tomwmcintyre@aol.com

Long Range Strategic Plan-Councilman Lance White Iwhite@mantoloking.org
Harry O'Mealia homealia@1919ic.com
Don Redlinger donredlinger@aol.com
Tony Amarante tonyamarante@gmail.com
Jane Post zaneyp@comcast.net
Bob Post chiefpost@comcast.net
Bob Mclintyre rsmcil@comcast.net
Doug Nelson dbcsoj@aol.com
Stacy Ferris — Chief of Police
Larry Plevier — Municipal Engineer
Tom Mclntyre* tomwmcintyre@aol.com

*Tom Mcintyre will be monitoring the progress of each committee to ensure we remain on schedule.

The working committees will meet together monthly, a week prior to the regular council meetings, to
prepare progress reports for the council meetings. The committees will be meeting individually as
needed. We will be using all available forms of communication tools to update the community in

between council meetings. Please check the Mantoloking.org website and click on the Borough Hall
banner. Updates will also be posted in the Mantoloking Reporter. Alerts of communications will be sent
via The Blogtrotter. At any time during the project, you are encouraged to reach out to any committee
member for an update. We would also sincerely like to respond to any questions, concerns or suggestions
you might have. Either email us directly at RBHC@mantoloking.org or please reach out to a member of
one of the committees who will forward your feedback to the appropriate committee. We hope to
present a project management timeline at the next council meeting on February 16th.

Stay tuned and we look forward to accomplishing our projects together.
- RBH Communication Committee



